

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1, the delete everything amendment (H0001DE1),
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 7, line 30, delete everything after the period

1.4 Page 7, delete line 31

1.5 Page 13, line 21, delete "two" and insert "four"

1.6 Page 13, line 22, before the period, insert "enacted by the legislature and formula grants
1.7 and up to nine percent for competitively awarded grants. The state agency must transfer
1.8 one percent of any amount appropriated to the agency for grants to the inspector general
1.9 established under section 3.991"

1.10 Page 19, line 6, delete "section" and insert "article"

1.11 Page 19, line 10, strike "plan" and insert "plans"

1.12 Page 24, line 13, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)"

1.13 Page 24, line 16, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"